Contraction of the second seco	County of El Dorado				330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
Accessor and	Legislation Details				
File #:	22-0381 Version: 1				
Туре:	Age	nda Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	2/23	/2022	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	3/8/2	2022	Final action:	3/8/2022	
Title:	 Chief Administrative Office, Emergency Medical Services and Emergency Preparedness & Response Division, recommending the Board consider the following: 1) Receive and file a report from the El Dorado Hills Fire Department regarding defensible space inspection services provided by the Department to the County; and 2) Approve and authorize the Purchasing Agent to sign Agreement 6383 with the El Dorado Hills Fire Department (aka El Dorado Hills County Water District), to conduct community outreach and education and complete defensible space inspections in County Emphasis Areas in the amount of \$250,020 with a term of April 1, 2022 through March 31, 2023, contingent upon final approval by County Counsel and Risk Management. FUNDING: General Fund. 				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - Draft Agreement, 2. B - Final Report on Fire Prevention Services Performed in Rescue CEA 1.27.21, 3. C - Vegetation Management Fire Presentation				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	on	Result
3/8/2022	1	Board of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass